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Columbia University College of Dental Medicine
POSTDOCTORAL PROGRAMS

2024-25

Single Resident Student - Estimated Budget !

AEGD | Program
For 1 YEAR (12 months)

TUITION AND FEES

TUITION

TECH FEE

PG INSTRUMENT RENTAL FEE

OTHER FEES
STUDENT HEALTH SERVICE °

MEDICAL INS. PREMIUM *
SUPPLEMENTAL INS. PREMIUM
DISABILITY INSURANCE
CUIMC NETWORK FEE
DOCUMENT FEE >
SUBTOTAL TUITION AND FEES *

EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
BOOKS & SUPPLIES
SUBTOTAL EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES

LIVING EXPENSES
HOUSING (assumes monthly rent of (51,448)
FOOD
PERSONAL EXPENSES
SUBTOTAL LIVING EXPENSES

149,852
2,604
1,284

1,656
4,955
10

80
450
105

160,996

100

100

19,250
10,872
5,700

35,822

GRAND TOTAL

196,918

* All items in the Budget are tentative & subject to change. Tuition & Fee Rates subject to change until approved by

Columbia University Board of Trustees.
2 . . .
If not enrolled in prior Spring term:

Additional Student Health Service Fee of $200.25

Additional Medical Ins. Premium of $565.63, and additional Supplemental Ins. Fee of $10

® One-time charge for 1st enrollment in Columbia Unversity

* International Students subject to $160/term International Services Charge.
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