Columbia University College of Dental Medicine POSTDOCTORAL PROGRAMS 2024-25

Single Resident Student - Estimated Budget¹

AEGD I Program For 1 YEAR (12 months)

TUITION AND FEES	
TUITION	149,852
TECH FEE	2,604
PG INSTRUMENT RENTAL FEE	1,284
OTHER FEES	
STUDENT HEALTH SERVICE ²	1,656
MEDICAL INS. PREMIUM ²	4,955
SUPPLEMENTAL INS. PREMIUM ²	10
DISABILITY INSURANCE	80
CUIMC NETWORK FEE	450
DOCUMENT FEE ³	105
SUBTOTAL TUITION AND FEES ⁴	160,996
EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES	
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	100
SUBTOTAL EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES	100
LIVING EXPENSES	
HOUSING (assumes monthly rent of (\$1,448)	19,250
FOOD	10,872
	10,072

SUBTOTAL LIVING EXPENSES

GRAND TOTAL

196,918

35,822

¹ All items in the Budget are tentative & subject to change. Tuition & Fee Rates subject to change until approved by Columbia University Board of Trustees.

² If not enrolled in prior Spring term:

Additional Student Health Service Fee of \$200.25

Additional Medical Ins. Premium of \$565.63, and additional Supplemental Ins. Fee of \$10

³ One-time charge for 1st enrollment in Columbia Unversity

⁴ International Students subject to \$160/term International Services Charge.